Department of Utilities Notices

Department of Utilities Notices

Department of Utilities Notices

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY Briarwood Terrace Water System (PWS 1103079)

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY

Briarwood Terrace Water System (PWS 1103079)

1901 and 1943 N Causeway Blvd

3663 and 3665 US Hwy 190

 

Today, February 29, 2024, the Department of Utilities turned off water service to the above customers to repair a water main. Out of an abundance of caution and in accordance with Louisiana Department of Health regulations, the customers listed above are under a precautionary Boil Advisory.

This BOIL ADVISORY is to remain in effect until rescinded by the Department of Utilities. It is recommended that all consumers disinfect their water before consuming it (including fountain drinks), making ice, brushing teeth, or using it for food preparation or rinsing of foods by the following means:

Boil water for one (1) full minute in a clean container.  The one minute starts after the water has been brought to a rolling boil.  (The flat taste can be eliminated by shaking the water in a clean bottle, pouring it from one clean container to another, or by adding a small pinch of salt to each quart of water that is boiled.)

Again, please be sure to disinfect your own water prior to consumption until you have been advised otherwise.

The Department of Utilities will rescind this BOIL ADVISORY upon notification from the Louisiana Department of Health that additional water samples collected from our system have shown the water to be safe.  

Customers affected by this advisory will be advised when it is rescinded by signs placed in the area, door hangars, and a post on the Parish website.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

You can also visit www.stpgov.org for updates and to sign up for text alerts.

Information:

  • Date of Notice Thursday, 29 February 2024
  • Water System Briarwood Terrace
  • Type of Notice Precautionary Boil Advisory
  • Listed Addresses (Limited Precautionary Advisories Only) 1901 and 1943 N Causeway Blvd; 3663 and 3665 US Hwy 190
  • Boil Advisory Status Active
Read more...

PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY Camp Salmen Water System (PWS 2103501)

PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY

Camp Salmen Water System (PWS 2103501)

System Wide

 

Today, February 29, 2024, water pressure to the Camp Salmen water system was lost due to a pump failure at the well. Out an abundance of caution and in accordance with Louisiana Department of Health regulations, the entire Camp Salmen Water System is under a precautionary boil water advisory.

This BOIL ADVISORY is to remain in effect until rescinded by the Department of Utilities. It is recommended that all consumers disinfect their water before consuming it (including fountain drinks), making ice, brushing teeth, or using it for food preparation or rinsing of foods by the following means:

Boil water for one (1) full minute in a clean container.  The one minute starts after the water has been brought to a rolling boil.  (The flat taste can be eliminated by shaking the water in a clean bottle, pouring it from one clean container to another, or by adding a small pinch of salt to each quart of water that is boiled.)

 

Again, please be sure to disinfect your own water prior to consumption until you have been advised otherwise.

 

The Department of Utilities will rescind this BOIL ADVISORY upon notification from the Louisiana Department of Health that additional water samples collected from our system have shown the water to be safe.  

 

Customers affected by this advisory will be advised when it is rescinded by signs placed in the area and a post on the parish website.

 

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

 

 

Information:

  • Date of Notice Thursday, 29 February 2024
  • Water System Camp Salmen
  • Type of Notice Precautionary Boil Advisory
  • Boil Advisory Status Active
Read more...

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY Briarwood Terrace Water System (PWS 1103079)

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY

Briarwood Terrace Water System (PWS 1103079)

 

143, 148, 149, 154, 155, 160, 166, 167, 172, 173 Dunleith Lane

 

Today, February 28, 2024, The Department of Utilities shut off water to the above customers to repair a water main. Out an abundance of caution and in accordance with Louisiana Department of Health regulations, the customers listed above are under a precautionary Boil Advisory.

This BOIL ADVISORY is to remain in effect until rescinded by the Department of Utilities. It is recommended that all consumers disinfect their water before consuming it (including fountain drinks), making ice, brushing teeth, or using it for food preparation or rinsing of foods by the following means:

Boil water for one (1) full minute in a clean container.  The one minute starts after the water has been brought to a rolling boil.  (The flat taste can be eliminated by shaking the water in a clean bottle, pouring it from one clean container to another, or by adding a small pinch of salt to each quart of water that is boiled.)

 

Again, please be sure to disinfect your own water prior to consumption until you have been advised otherwise.

 

The Department of Utilities will rescind this BOIL ADVISORY upon notification from the Louisiana Department of Health that additional water samples collected from our system have shown the water to be safe.  

 

Customers affected by this advisory will be advised when it is rescinded by hand delivered notices, signs in the area, and a post on the parish website.

 

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

Information:

  • Date of Notice Wednesday, 28 February 2024
  • Water System Briarwood Terrace
  • Type of Notice Precautionary Boil Advisory
  • Listed Addresses (Limited Precautionary Advisories Only) 143, 148, 149, 154, 155, 160, 166, 167, 172, 173 Dunleith Lane
  • Boil Advisory Status Active
Read more...

(Rescinded) LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY Cross Gates Water System (PWS 1103053)

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY RESCINDED

Cross Gates Water System (PWS LA1103053)

101-132 Willow Wood Dr

 

Today, March 1, 2024, the Department of Utilities received confirmation from the Louisiana Department of Health that the water we provide you is safe for consumption. Therefore, the Precautionary Boil Advisory is rescinded.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

 

 

 

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY

Cross Gates Water System (PWS 1103053)

 

101-132 Willow Wood Dr

 

On February 28, 2024, the Department of Utilities turned off water service to the above customers to repair a water line. Out of an abundance of caution and in accordance with Louisiana Department of Health regulations, the customers listed above are under a precautionary Boil Advisory.

This BOIL ADVISORY is to remain in effect until rescinded by the Department of Utilities. It is recommended that all consumers disinfect their water before consuming it (including fountain drinks), making ice, brushing teeth, or using it for food preparation or rinsing of foods by the following means:

Boil water for one (1) full minute in a clean container.  The one minute starts after the water has been brought to a rolling boil.  (The flat taste can be eliminated by shaking the water in a clean bottle, pouring it from one clean container to another, or by adding a small pinch of salt to each quart of water that is boiled.)

 

Again, please be sure to disinfect your own water prior to consumption until you have been advised otherwise.

 

The Department of Utilities will rescind this BOIL ADVISORY upon notification from the Louisiana Department of Health that additional water samples collected from our system have shown the water to be safe.  

 

Customers affected by this advisory will be advised when it is rescinded by signs placed in the area and a post on parish website

 

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

You can also visit www.stpgov.org for updates and to sign up for text alerts.

 

Information:

  • Date of Notice Wednesday, 28 February 2024
  • Water System Cross Gates Water System
  • Type of Notice Precautionary Boil Advisory
  • Listed Addresses (Limited Precautionary Advisories Only) 101-132 Willow Wood Dr
  • Boil Advisory Status Rescinded
  • Date Notice Rescinded Friday, 01 March 2024
Read more...

(RESCINDED) LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY Briarwood Terrace Water System (PWS 1103079)

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY RESCINDED

Briarwood Terrace Water System (PWS 1103079)

1451-1461, 1703-1735, 1801-1841 N. Causeway Blvd and 3704 Forest Dr.

Today, February 28, 2024, the Department of Utilities has received confirmation from the Louisiana Department of Health that the water we provide you is safe for consumption.  Therefore, the Precautionary Boil Advisory is rescinded.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY

Briarwood Terrace Water System (PWS 1103079)

 1451-1461, 1703-1735, 1801-1841 N. Causeway Blvd and 3704 Forest Dr.

 Today, February 27, 2024, The Department of Utilities shut off water to the above customers to repair a water main. Out an abundance of caution and in accordance with Louisiana Department of Health regulations, the customers listed above are under a precautionary Boil Advisory.

This BOIL ADVISORY is to remain in effect until rescinded by the Department of Utilities. It is recommended that all consumers disinfect their water before consuming it (including fountain drinks), making ice, brushing teeth, or using it for food preparation or rinsing of foods by the following means:

Boil water for one (1) full minute in a clean container.  The one minute starts after the water has been brought to a rolling boil.  (The flat taste can be eliminated by shaking the water in a clean bottle, pouring it from one clean container to another, or by adding a small pinch of salt to each quart of water that is boiled.)

Again, please be sure to disinfect your own water prior to consumption until you have been advised otherwise.

The Department of Utilities will rescind this BOIL ADVISORY upon notification from the Louisiana Department of Health that additional water samples collected from our system have shown the water to be safe.  

Customers affected by this advisory will be advised when it is rescinded by hand delivered notices, signs in the area, and a post on the parish website.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

Information:

  • Date of Notice Tuesday, 27 February 2024
  • Water System Briarwood Terrace
  • Type of Notice Precautionary Boil Advisory
  • Listed Addresses (Limited Precautionary Advisories Only) 1451-1461, 1703-1735, 1801-1841 N. Causeway Blvd and 3704 Forest Dr.
  • Boil Advisory Status Rescinded
  • Date Notice Rescinded Wednesday, 28 February 2024
Read more...

Faubourg Coquille Water System Water Main Flushing

Faubourg Coquille Water System

Water Main Flushing

The Department of Utilities will be flushing the Faubourg Coquille Water System from Monday, February 26th through Friday, March 8th. The flushing is anticipated to follow the schedule below but is subject to change due to weather or other unforeseen circumstances. Customers living in these areas can expect to experience low water pressure and brown water when flushing is initiated. If you are not a Department of Utilities customer or if you do not live in one of the subdivisions/areas identified below, this notice does not apply.

Monday February 26th                      9:00 a.m. - until

Diversified, Savannah Trace, Willow Bend, The Willows, Del Sol, Tuscany West, Beau Arbre, Hidden Creek, Northpoint, Wingfield, Hwy 1085, Hwy 1077

Tuesday, February 27th                    9:00 a.m. – until

Terra Bella, Tallow Creek, Hwy 1085

Wednesday, February 28th                        9:00 a.m. – until

Timber Branch, First Baptist Church, Innwoods, Hwy. 21, Maison Du Lac, Weston Glen, Hwy 1085

Thursday, February 29th                 9:00 a.m. - until

Camellia Blvd, Seymour Meyers, Madison Farms, Hwy 1077

Monday, March 4th                          9:00 a.m. – until

Madisonville Market, Post Oak Landing, Stonebridge, Heritage Oaks, Myrtle Grove, Madison Villas, Madisonville Elementary, Hwy 1077

Tuesday, March 5th                          9:00 a.m. – until

Tchefuncte Trace, Tchefuncte South, South Down, Arbor Walk, Arbor Walk Business, Natchez Trace, Hwy 21

Wednesday, March 6th                     9:00 a.m. - until

Faubourg Coquille, Brewster Road, Arundel, Les Bois, Ruelle du Chene, Rex Ave, Palm Courts, Fairfield Oaks, Tchefuncte Parc

Thursday, March 7th                         9:00 a.m. - until

Dominion, Fox Branch, Highland Oaks, Windermere, Aldridge Oaks, Brewster Rd

Friday, March 8th                              9:00 a.m. - until

Dummy Line Road, Spring Haven, Black River, Black River Estates, Claiborne Oaks, Autumn Creek

Sierra Ridge, Hwy 22

 

 

 The Department of Utilities flushes the water mains periodically to:

-        Maintain good quality water.  Over time, naturally occurring minerals accumulate on the interior of our pipes.  Flushing scours the pipe and removes these deposits.

-        Provide required fire flow data to the Fire Department.  While flushing, Utilities personnel measure and record the fire flow data at each hydrant. This data is given to the Fire Department who then uses the data to calculate fire insurance ratings for the area.

-        Ensure that all fire hydrants are in good working order.

We appreciate your understanding and apologize for any inconvenience this maintenance causes.

Information:

  • Date of Notice Monday, 26 February 2024
  • Water System Faubourg Coquille
  • Type of Notice Flushing
  • Boil Advisory Status Not applicable to this notice
Read more...

(RESCINDED) LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY Northridge Estates (PWS LA1103181)

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY RESCINDED

Northridge Estates (PWS LA1103181)

System Wide

Today, February 23, 2024, the Department of Utilities has received confirmation from the Louisiana Department of Health that the water we provide you is safe for consumption.  Therefore, the Precautionary Boil Advisory is rescinded.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

 

 

 

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY

Northridge Estates (PWS LA1103181) 

System Wide 

Today, February 22, 2024, water pressure was lost in the Northridge Water System due to scheduled maintenance at the water well. Out an abundance of caution and in accordance with Louisiana Department of Health regulations, the Northridge Water System is under a Precautionary Boil Advisory was water service is restored.

This BOIL ADVISORY is to remain in effect until rescinded by the Department of Utilities. It is recommended that all consumers disinfect their water before consuming it (including fountain drinks), making ice, brushing teeth, or using it for food preparation or rinsing of foods by the following means:

Boil water for one (1) full minute in a clean container.  The one minute starts after the water has been brought to a rolling boil.  (The flat taste can be eliminated by shaking the water in a clean bottle, pouring it from one clean container to another, or by adding a small pinch of salt to each quart of water that is boiled.)

Again, please be sure to disinfect your own water prior to consumption until you have been advised otherwise.

The Department of Utilities will rescind this BOIL ADVISORY upon notification from the Louisiana Department of Health that additional water samples collected from our system have shown the water to be safe.  

Customers affected by this advisory will be advised when it is rescinded by a post on the parish website, social media, and automated phone call.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

 

 

Information:

  • Date of Notice Thursday, 22 February 2024
  • Water System Northridge Estates
  • Type of Notice Precautionary Boil Advisory
  • Boil Advisory Status Rescinded
  • Date Notice Rescinded Friday, 23 February 2024
Read more...

(Rescinded) LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY Cross Gates Water System (PWS 1103053)

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY RESCINDED

Cross Gates Water System (PWS LA1103053)

2770, 2780, 2790, 2800, 2810, 2960, 2980, 2990 Gause Blvd E

Today, February 23, 2024, the Department of Utilities received confirmation from the Louisiana Department of Health that the water we provide you is safe for consumption. Therefore, the Precautionary Boil Advisory is rescinded.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

 

 

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY

Cross Gates Water System (PWS 1103053) 

2770, 2780, 2790, 2800, 2810, 2960, 2980, 2990 Gause Blvd E

On February 20, 2024, the Department of Utilities turned off water service to the above customers to repair a broken water line. Out of an abundance of caution and in accordance with Louisiana Department of Health regulations, the customers listed above are under a precautionary Boil Advisory.

This BOIL ADVISORY is to remain in effect until rescinded by the Department of Utilities. It is recommended that all consumers disinfect their water before consuming it (including fountain drinks), making ice, brushing teeth, or using it for food preparation or rinsing of foods by the following means:

Boil water for one (1) full minute in a clean container.  The one minute starts after the water has been brought to a rolling boil.  (The flat taste can be eliminated by shaking the water in a clean bottle, pouring it from one clean container to another, or by adding a small pinch of salt to each quart of water that is boiled.)

Again, please be sure to disinfect your own water prior to consumption until you have been advised otherwise.

The Department of Utilities will rescind this BOIL ADVISORY upon notification from the Louisiana Department of Health that additional water samples collected from our system have shown the water to be safe.  

Customers affected by this advisory will be advised when it is rescinded by signs placed in the area and a post on parish website

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

You can also visit www.stpgov.org for updates and to sign up for text alerts.

 

Information:

  • Date of Notice Wednesday, 21 February 2024
  • Water System Cross Gates Water System
  • Type of Notice Precautionary Boil Advisory
  • Listed Addresses (Limited Precautionary Advisories Only) 2770, 2780, 2790, 2800, 2810, 2960, 2980, 2990 Gause Blvd E
  • Boil Advisory Status Rescinded
  • Date Notice Rescinded Friday, 23 February 2024
Read more...

Northridge Estates Water System Service Interruption

On Thursday, February 22, 2024, water service to the Northridge Water System will be temporarily interrupted at 9 am while maintenance is performed at the well site. The interruption is expected to last up to two hours and customers should expect low to no water pressure during this time.

As an abundance of caution and in accordance with Louisiana Department of Health regulations, all customers serviced by the Northridge water system will be under a precautionary boil advisory once water service is restored. Customers will be notified when the boil advisory is issued by signs placed throughout the area, an automated phone call and updates to the Parish website and social media sites.  We apologize for the inconvenience. 

 

Information:

  • Date of Notice Tuesday, 20 February 2024
  • Water System Northridge Water System
  • Type of Notice Interruption of Service
  • Boil Advisory Status Active
Read more...
Subscribe to this RSS feed

Resources

Contact Us

  • Administrative Complex
    21490 Koop Dr.
    Mandeville, LA 70471
    985.898.2700

    Hours of Operation:
    Monday through Friday
    8:00am to 4:30pm